Based on the services listed above, and the attached anticipated schedule, we have estimated our time 
commitment over the duration of the project to be as follows: 

Pre-Construction 423 hours 
 Bidding 256 hours 
 Construction Phase 1070 hours 
 Post-Construction 140 hours 

This letter is to request an amount of $210,000 (Two Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars) for the remaining 
services. This will result in a total fee of $231,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty One Thousand Dollars). Our initial 
authorization was for $21,600 (Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars) for services through September 
2016.It should be noted that we have been able provide the initial services through 2016 within this amount. 

Page 2 

Bogard Construction, Inc. 350-A Coral Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 phone (831) 426-8191 fax (831) 426-4921